

414, Shah Nahar (Worll) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worll, Mumbal-400 018. Phone: 6662 5602 Fax: 6662 5605 CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770 www.elcidinvestments.com

vakilgroup@gmail.com

Date: 20/12/2021

To, The Board of Directors BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023

Scrip code: 503681

SUB: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

This is to inform the exchange that the company has received a disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from one of the promoters of the Company.

The requisite disclosure is attached herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

For Elcid Investments Limited

mitted & hori

Mittal Gori

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 17/12/2021

To,
The Board of Directors
Elcid Investments Limited
414 Shah Nahar (Worli) Ind Est, 'B' Wing,
Dr E Moses Rd Worli Mumbai - 400018

<u>Sub: Declaration of Sale of Shares (Transmission) under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed my disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

(Dipika Amar Vakil)

sipire vail.

Joint holder of Mr. Amar Vakil and Member of Promoter Group

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: ISIN of the company:

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED INE927X01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

63		Т	I
Exchange on which the trade was executed		15	Y Y
Mode of acquisition / disposal (on disposal (on market/public/ intimation rights/ to company preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)		14	Inheritence
		13	17.12.2021
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/disposal of shares.specify	T ₀	12	15.12.2021 15.12.2021 (Transmiss ion) ion)
	From	11	(Transmiss ion)
Securities held post acquisition/disposal	of No. and % From of no. and % From of shareholdi ng ng na ng na ng na ng ng na ng	10	(0,000,0)
	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)	6	Equity
Securities acquired/Disposed	Value (Rs) Transaction Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others-please specify)	∞	Sale (Transmission)
	Value (Rs)	7	0
	of No.	9	64,750 (32,38%)
	Type of security (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)	5	Equity
Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal	.0	4	64,750 (32.38%)
	Type of No. and % security (For of shareh eg. Shares, olding Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	3	Equity
Category of Person (Promot ers/ KMP / Director s/immed iate relative to/others etc.)		2	Promoter group
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		1	Amar Arvind Vakil Dipika Arvind Vakil PAN: AAAPV3609G PAN: AAFPV5603F 3B, Geetanjali, 9 N, Gamadia Road, Off Peddar Road, Mumbai 400026 PH: 9820277652

Note: There is change in the order of joint holder's name i.e. removal of Joint holder's name. There is no actual transfer.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Exchange on which the trade was executed			NIL
	III	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	NIL
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Sell	Notional Value 20	NIL
	Buy	Number of units Notior (contracts * Value lot size)	NIL
		Notional Value 18	NIL
Specify type of contr		Contract Specifications 17	NIL
Trading in derivatives (16	NIL
	Type of contract		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Dipika Vakil (Joint holder of Mr. Amar Vakil)

Mumbai 17.12.2021